
16-Ilair  86:59 UIC Platinum Asset Manage ent To: 611300135638 P.1

To:
F=:

Company.

albject

Sent

Email:

Corr aryArrancemerts

1300135638

ASX

F..-·'i :51[.lILE 'i '3\/EP P..-·, i,E

From:
Fax #:

Tel #:

SuWantlal Shareholding Disclosure
16 May 2025 Pages

t  11  '.. l.t-- 0·I ·· '1 1.11 t  11 - .

Joel Sheridan
m 9254 5590

R 9255 7553

Platinunf
ASSET MANAGEMENT

5 (including co,er)

Wet)81[B: *A.A. 1 6,1 11 t' 11

Please  nd  taohed the report g form 604 requked under Corpor ons Act 2001 Section 6718.

I v uld be grateful if you could confi,11 receipt to my emal address: ••.i

Khd regards

Joel Sheridan
Sky Risk and Ccimlaice C er

Pl Inlm he ment Mmaginat Umliid
Lmel 8, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW 2000

Plelrum l,ivi,Il ii,fltMaipirt LIm dAIN 26 063 666006 ApaL =le36h Bg = Plitlnm A=*Mar,gi,irt rpl#Ill f)
Thlif c,liiim l nildiolytbrth, namidadchm«,) andii yii hcoielflhlorprMbgidlrioniigllori tr Nuar,
notthi llindid•d ••••(•1 an,lig dlck,41,orcop,Nor thi Inbr=Uonconht,dintlinwild» * unmamilid ia
't'.4 Pble<49.-n'W"m="lando.*9".cop! 

Any perional Wbrmiition Inth  licilili mlibe hiridid In accordince vilhth, Pilvacy Act 1988 (COO.
Knim * a memberof th, Pllumerouptcompanl=.



16-Ilair  86:59 UIC Platinum Asset Manage ent To: 611300135638 P.2

1 81PWN.Val=11.

ACN/ARSN

1. 0./. d =hhil 1 1.H

AOU EN / *pilaibl,)

Irm.-lo -/th. Irtl. oft.
IM,Illd MI- CA

Form 604

.don 018

Nonce of change of Interests of substan al holder

ki,lamer  0, Ultled

h.*Un mw=lito-Ir®myl

hPIWI Mimw= dit d

1 *9-=Mi /.,It 04 /1.-

168160861

Plillulln hl illt Nlalmert Unilld
063 SM 006

18/ 05/28

-2£1124
20 /12 /24

604 pigi 1/2 16. y 01

htmal rinll/ ot wlia lit«*/ tD * thonlo *I= In t Im,P ¥ c,%:,ting lnt,flita l, el «* l tllfh lalll,ed Hd, u m In lill f   d a r/Ill,1 MIWI

m."m.....4...Am=. M.me'.......al"...16».m.04.¥..bmi ..=foll.E

..4.a,lt!=M RWom MA 
  mula -0-m

51,183,323 13.1996

Pri'/ r, IM
  lam- Inos.m

40,318,196 la.39%

R...A..d..ho   Crohin'.no.nihi. of,a.'..#In...di..*.bil.lholchror.n.'.Chi.'17*":."aft.id#.0. vinylit..4.1.t 
=19/Irell ho-,¥=ItMqiMa tt, gl%, a Imit=11,1  1 im MAI totti=ip¥u=ti=iI=folo#z

0..4

Ses Annmre A

R'.0,1.,1-

1,1,N.Illin.It
NEnn d Crrildlinilon

gl-'imr,1 10,1
to cts. (7)

F„11*11=ad i,M illa M=  1 thoin,=idmi m wing =tim./=thooh=p..folbsc

rill'.In
Irt.It

holil d
=allt!=

p'.0,1 Ii'/

HSBC ¢11*odyNomhm HSBC Cultody Non*leal
 Al*rnk)11„hd

--

N !n d
rill'.In

Dhet

a..d

illir"kil
Irm./.d

al- id
11/1/,rof
illir"kil

ORD 40.318,194 ORD 40.318,104PI.i/"TI

1-11 .a



16-Ilair  86:59 UIC Platinum Asset Manage ent To: 611300135638 P.3

604 pigi  2 16 Jdy 01

l  p=igaiti hmibiaginiiigill=®d, aii/ to  Imilitid, u  Ii o =,dhnilwi d thilr imilinoi, ®Ilth, tti Int=,1,1 Idul, Ililloiltowdilg
"1...th.csnpm,=il=T...=folosE

Ni* AOMARII li *plado)

hedii.ad pin,11ri. m mafum--folosE

5101'llm

Ni,juid -Igolillm

NI *lk'...

Mithi liivilliilirt h1 gind Linlid Lmil 14 7 Ilaopali Plioi, 83*Iq NSW 2000

PlitI Joel Sh=1dn

0. here

.mONS

mP=IN anr R k md Complince Oloor

d/te 16 / 00 1 2025

(1) 'th'-ar, b,4...M'I awlth, IN=,-Id„1  t t--Ig.'=p.*'dita,-Id<pa4.-m'"='Im-dm
Cdtytiwilthiimuldbildzl,dlnmitothifoniz ltlidiiitlitiI,Ilsdavoupdpin,Ii--,Iioily/,11/,t , ,boi,f,INdto
t m,hol:th.Mm-apt."1/0.*Ifttlm=.'00..bl.*,wlthttllm...0.-In.1-'01 y-outinpv.8/ttl

® 8, thi dilancm gl 'Ii,oil,1 In Ii,im,1 ll gl #I Q,pomlms AlB.

® Sli thi dilliltlm of filawit In„,11 h =11*I=9md 8718(n of t<» Bps/lin Ait M.

M I/4/Ii//Imil /mr cr ol Im//1//Irm=pild"//

I 11»FI,griawl,adildid l, tm tntil wt,a In thibod,colpoiti or #Irirmltlplid l, 100.

m //I,j'di//1/0t
*1 =¥riliwitqlii,ii,itgr hio [1= irm,abit=:iglinohthiohs,ilmilla,tuitO[Ilmd.I=*Ii=119:im11141*pl:*Impy =¥

dom-n.**m..11.9.Mi.--4.....M#*th."..0." ful .d .......1 .¥=m.X--U
lip.< rr  ==r®my,af m,tc 01.mawrittln=Im#-1.---,..lull"Mnid

I¥cvlliklilololttlposiolapillintolloill, olilvittil 01-01,Drlrn=»thl=ml- ,thlwll,positagr cl,pollolttillultl=to
wtld,hrilmwt litirit ril = *11(#11, di=ly#»Bitkili =Il/Itl=tz,wtld, thi c,=Incillon,ppl=1

Sli thi dilliltlm of filiwitVi„!=f h =12*,1 0 of thiBps/lin Ait 1.

Otillattlillillillill lll/,nokE,my= 1/bm,ml, sa,mdall,#/m,plm ,mln#Inall,IMI:Irmilt,=Ill,/*Unl,V,blallfl
..1'.r,Ellh,h...9.th'- .Wn ...mul.'*le.-"th..IMtlamrabiIth.*p,r*Ing*of.og'"my ...mul.
mdi#/ ol =90=„nt pild onIfolthi=*111,11!alhold=oilts=id= In r,1,1!ontothi=,3,lilt!,1=,I If thlinotpild */Wtt,#I /„911,=inwtm
#IMI Inlimitw==id, d.

01 ,thein/=21,1, Illa,/Idilitocitiinr»t,»l  !tydthip,miIN.1, 1,», II,tMtiZ=Imbillitioillii), lt»'1/liwimr.

Gic ,1„Iqprolimti, ofhpi,=aiimileonmdiqoliipli /iigaldcnilit ltinitirtlillullienollaa



16-Ilair  07:00 UIC Platinum Asset Manage ent To: 611300135638 p.4

Anne,aire A -Changes In relevant Interests

Date of
change

4/04/2025

7/04/2025

8/04/2025

9/04/2025

10/04/2025

11/04/2025

1 025

15/04/2025

16/04/2025

17/04/2025

22/04/2025

2 025

29/04/2025

2/05/2025

9/05/2025

Person whose Nature ofrelevant Interest change (6)changed

Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD
Platinum Disposal ofInvestment SharesManagement LTD

Consideration
given In
relation to
change (7)

$18,857.45

$33,094.90

$2,377.20

$10,095.63

$8,506.82

$26,601.06

$2,353.76

$3,09591

$1,141.48

$1,32436

$644.38

$20,743.94

$10,722.10

$4,48539

$6,843.54

Class and
number of
securities
affected

ORD 310769

Person's
votes
affected

310,769

ORD 601626 601,626

ORD 44615 44,615

ORD 187713 187,713

ORD 150880 150,880

ORD 500185 500,185

ORD 43928 43,928

ORD 59442 59,442

ORD 21585

ORD 25091

ORD 12396

21,585

25,091

12,396

ORD 390787 390,787

ORD 198623 198,623

ORD 85795 85,795

ORD 126774 126,774



16-Ilair  07:00 UIC Platinum Asset Manage ent To: 611300135638 p.5

Platinum Disposal of
13/05/2025 Investment Shares

Management LTD
Platinum Dispo=1 of14/05/2025 Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of

15/05/2025 Investment SharesManagement LTD

$18,740.86

$1,317.16

$581,926.06

ORD 360520 360,520

ORD 24000 24,000

ORD 7720400 7,720,400


