

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

То:	Company Announcements	From:	Joel Sheridan
Fax:	1300 135 638	Fax #:	02 9254 5590
Company:	ASX	Tel #:	02 9255 7553

Subject:	Substantial Shareholding Disclosure		
Sent:	16 May 2025	Pages:	5 (including cover)
		•	

Email: compliance@platinum.com.au Website: www.platinum.com.au

Please find attached the reporting form 604 required under Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B.

I would be grateful if you could confirm receipt to my email address: compliance@platinum.com.au

Kind regards

Joel Sheridan
Snr Risk and Compliance Officer

Platinum Investment Management Limited Level 8, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW 2000

Platinum Investment Management Limited ABN 25 063 565 006 AFSL 221935 trading as Platinum Asset Management ("Platinum")

This facsimile is intended solely for the named addressee(s) and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended addressee(s), any use, disclosure or copying of the information contained in this facsimile is unauthorised and prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately and destroy this copy.

Any personal information in this facsimile must be handled in accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth).

Platinum is a member of the Platinum Group of companies.

16-May-2025

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_ Company Name/ Scheme	Amplia Therapeutics Limited
ACN/ARSN	165 160 841
1. Details of substantial holder(1)	
Name	Platinum Investment Management Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	063 565 006

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on $\frac{15 \ / \ 05 \ / \ 25}{12}$ The previous notice was given to the company on $\frac{23 \ / \ 12 \ / \ 24}{20 \ / \ 12 \ / \ 24}$

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes Voting power (5)		Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	51,183,323 13.19%		40,318,194	10.39%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure	A				

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Platinum Investment	HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited	HSBC Custody Nominees	Direct	ORD 40,318,194	ORD 40,318,194
Management		(Australia) Limited			
Limited					

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

16-May-2025

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Platinum Investment Management Limited	Level 8, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney NSW 2000

Signature

print name Joel Sheridn capacity Snr RIsk and Compliance Officer

sign here date 16 / 05 / 2025

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations $Act\ 2001$.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure A – Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
4/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$18,857.45	ORD 310769	310,769
7/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$33,094.90	ORD 601626	601,626
8/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$2,377.20	ORD 44615	44,615
9/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$10,095.63	ORD 187713	187,713
10/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$8,506.82	ORD 150880	150,880
11/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$26,601.06	ORD 500185	500,185
14/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$2,353.76	ORD 43928	43,928
15/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$3,095.91	ORD 59442	59,442
16/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$1,141.48	ORD 21585	21,585
17/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$1,324.36	ORD 25091	25,091
22/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$644.38	ORD 12396	12,396
24/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$20,743.94	ORD 390787	390,787
29/04/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$10,722.10	ORD 198623	198,623
2/05/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$4,485.59	ORD 85795	85,795
9/05/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$6,843.54	ORD 126774	126,774

13/05/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$18,740.86	ORD 360520	360,520
14/05/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$1,317.16	ORD 24000	24,000
15/05/2025	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$581,926.06	ORD 7720400	7,720,400